The rate schedule in Attachment B 
may be amended annually by the Agency upon approval by the SVBGSA, which approval shall 
not be unreasonably withheld. 

The parties anticipate that the initial budget for the Agency shall not exceed 
approximately One Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000) per fiscal year for 
the term of the contract; however, all services shall be billed to the SVBGSA on a time and 
materials basis as set forth in Attachment B.  This amount will be prorated based on the date of 
execution of this MOU for the remainder of the current Fiscal Year (FY2018), if appropriate.